

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: KEKK8

Eggs Basket 20 cm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Eggs Basket 20 cm (KEKK8)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Eggs Basket 20 cm (KEKK8). This high-quality product is designed to assist in the efficient handling and storage of eggs. Please read this manual thoroughly to ensure safe and effective use of the product.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Handle the product with care to prevent injury or damage.
- Usage: This product is intended for the storage of eggs only. Do not overload the basket beyond its capacity.
- Children: Keep out of reach of children. The product contains small parts that can pose a choking hazard.
- Damage: Inspect the basket before use. Do not use if damaged or broken as it may pose a risk of injury.
- Hygiene: Regularly clean the basket to prevent the accumulation of bacteria.
- Storage: Store in a cool, dry area away from direct sunlight to prolong the product's lifespan.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: KEKK8
- Diameter: 20 cm
- Material: Stainless steel
- Weight: 300 grams
- Capacity: Holds up to 12 eggs
- Color: Silver

4. Setup and Installation

To set up your Eggs Basket:

1. Unbox the basket and ensure all components are present.
2. Place the basket on a flat, stable surface in an area that is cool and dry.
3. Ensure that the basket is clean and free from any debris before use.

5. Operation

1. Carefully place eggs into the basket, ensuring they are seated properly.
2. Avoid stacking eggs on top of each other to prevent breakage.
3. When transporting the basket, hold it securely from the bottom to avoid spillage.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the basket after each use to maintain hygiene.
- Use warm soapy water and a soft cloth to wipe the surface.
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners that could scratch the finish.
- Rinse thoroughly and dry to prevent water spots.

7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Eggs are breaking while in the basket.
 - Solution: Ensure eggs are placed gently within the basket without stacking.
- Issue: The basket is rusting.
 - Solution: Confirm that the basket is dry after cleaning and store in a moisture-free environment.
- Issue: Basket is tipping over.
 - Solution: Ensure the basket is on a level surface and not overloaded.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the product responsibly. The stainless steel material is recyclable. Check local regulations for disposal of metal items.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or further assistance, please reach out to us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your attention, and we hope you enjoy your new Eggs Basket 20 cm (KEKK8).

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für den Eiersieb 20 cm KEKK8

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Eiersiebs 20 cm KEKK8. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen die Zubereitung und Handhabung von Eiern zu erleichtern. Es eignet sich ideal für den professionellen Einsatz in Gastronomiebetrieben sowie für den privaten Gebrauch.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt auf einer stabilen und rutschfesten Oberfläche steht.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von heißen Oberflächen oder offenen Flammen fern.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es beschädigt ist.
- Achten Sie beim Reinigen darauf, keine scharfen oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel zu verwenden.
- Lagern Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Eiersieb 20 cm KEKK8
- Material: Edelstahl
- Durchmesser: 20 cm
- Gewicht: 0,5 kg
- Farbe: Edelstahlfarben
- Temperaturbeständig: Bis 250 °C
- Spülmaschinenfest: Ja

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien und überprüfen Sie, ob das Produkt vollständig und unbeschädigt ist.
- Stellen Sie das Eiersieb auf eine stabile und ebene Fläche.
- Wenn Sie das Produkt verwenden möchten, stellen Sie sicher, dass es sicher steht und fest auf der Arbeitsfläche platziert ist.
- Bei Bedarf können Sie das Eiersieb mit Zubehörteilen kombinieren.

5. Betrieb

- Legen Sie die gewünschten Eier in das Sieb.
- Platzieren Sie das Eiersieb über einem Topf oder einer Schüssel, um das Abtropfen zu erleichtern.
- Gießen Sie die Eier nach Bedarf für verschiedene Anwendungen wie Kochen oder Zubereiten von Rühreiern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Lassen Sie das Produkt nach der Benutzung abkühlen.
- Reinigen Sie das Eiersieb mit warmem Wasser und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Es ist spülmaschinenfest, aber um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern, empfehlen wir Handreinigung.
- Trocknen Sie das Eiersieb gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Das Eiersieb steht nicht stabil.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Oberfläche, auf der das Sieb steht, eben und stabil ist.
- Problem: Schmutz oder Rückstände bleiben nach der Reinigung zurück.
Lösung: Verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch oder einen Schwamm, um hartnäckige Rückstände zu entfernen.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Metall und Kunststoff.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Teile umweltgerecht entsorgt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für Ihre Wahl des Eiersiebs 20 cm KEKK8. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel Freude bei der Nutzung!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Eierenmand 20 cm

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Eierenmand 20 cm. Dit product is ontworpen om eieren veilig en efficiënt te bewaren en te vervoeren. Het biedt een ideale oplossing voor restaurants, cateraars en thuisgebruikers die de versheid van hun eieren willen waarborgen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product alleen voor de bedoelde doeleinden.
- Zorg ervoor dat de mand niet valt om breuk van eieren te voorkomen.
- Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Controleer regelmatig op schade of slijtage. Vervang het product indien nodig.
- Reinig het product voor gebruik om hygiëne te waarborgen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Diameter: 20 cm
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Geschikt voor: Eieren van verschillende maten
- Gewicht: 300 g
- Kleur: Zilver

4. Installatie en Opstelling

- Plaats de mand op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond.
- Controleer of de omgeving schoon en vrij van objecten is die het gebruik van de mand kunnen verstoren.
- Bij gebruik van meerdere manden, zorg voor voldoende ruimte tussen de manden voor optimale luchtcirculatie.

5. Bediening

- Plaats de eieren voorzichtig in de mand zonder ze te breken.
- Gebruik de mand om eieren te vervoeren of op te slaan.
- Voor een maximale versheid, bewaar de mand op een koele, droge plaats.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de mand na elk gebruik met warm water en milde zeep.
- Droog de mand grondig af om roestvorming te voorkomen.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Eieren breken in de mand.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat de mand stevig staat en dat er niet te veel eieren worden geplaatst.
- Probleem: Roestvorming.
Oplossing: Zorg voor goede droging na reiniging en vermijd langdurige vochtigheid.
- Probleem: Schade aan de mand.
Oplossing: Stop het gebruik van de mand en neem contact op met de klantenservice.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Het product moet aan lokale regels voor afvalverwerking worden gehouden.
- Roestvrij staal kan worden gerecycled. Neem het product mee naar een recyclingfaciliteit voor metalen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del producto para la Canasta para Huevos 20 cm - KEKK8

1. Información General

La Canasta para Huevos KEKK8 es un accesorio de cocina diseñado para facilitar el almacenamiento y la presentación de huevos. Con su diseño funcional y elegante, es ideal para uso doméstico y profesional.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Correcto: Utilice solamente para el propósito previsto.
- Mantenga fuera del alcance de los niños: Este producto no es un juguete.
- Manipulación: Tenga cuidado al manipular la canasta con huevos, ya que pueden romperse.
- Limpieza: Asegúrese de limpiar el producto antes y después de su uso para evitar contaminaciones.
- Almacenamiento: Guarde en un lugar seco y fresco. Evite exponerlo a temperaturas extremas.
- Inspección: Revise regularmente la canasta por daños o desgaste. No utilice si está dañada.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 20 cm de diámetro
- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Color: Acero brillante
- Capacidad: Aproximadamente 12 huevos
- Peso: 350 g

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Saque la canasta de su embalaje.
2. Coloque la canasta en una superficie plana y estable.
3. Asegúrese de que la canasta esté limpia y seca antes de usarla.
4. Para una mejor presentación, organice los huevos en la canasta comenzando desde el centro hacia los bordes.

5. Operación

- Ubique la canasta en una mesa o mostrador donde sea fácilmente accesible.
- Coloque los huevos en la canasta de manera que no se amontonen para evitar que se rompan.
- Para servir, simplemente levante la canasta y colóquela en la mesa.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave con agua tibia y jabón suave.
- No use estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar el acero inoxidable.
- Se puede limpiar en el lavavajillas, pero se recomienda el lavado a mano para prolongar la vida útil del producto.
- Seque completamente antes de guardar.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: Los huevos se rompen al colocar en la canasta.
Solución: Asegúrese de no amontonar los huevos y colóquelos suavemente.
- Problema: La canasta presenta manchas o marcas.
Solución: Limpie con una mezcla de vinagre y agua para eliminar manchas difíciles.

8. Eliminación

Este producto puede ser reciclado. Por favor, consulte las regulaciones locales sobre la disposición de acero inoxidable. Evite desechar el producto en la basura general.

9. Contacto

Para consultas adicionales, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de la Panier à œufs 20 cm (KEKK8)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le panier à œufs KEKK8 de GGM Gastro. Conçu pour une utilisation professionnelle, ce produit est idéal pour la préparation et le rangement des œufs.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Veuillez lire toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.
- Ne pas utiliser le panier à œufs sur des surfaces instables.
- Évitez de placer des objets lourds sur le panier.
- Ne pas immerger dans l'eau ni exposer à des températures extrêmes.
- Si le produit est endommagé, cessez immédiatement son utilisation et contactez le fournisseur.

3. Aperçu et spécifications du produit

- Modèle : KEKK8
- Dimensions : 20 cm de diamètre
- Matériaux : Plastique résistant, facile à nettoyer
- Capacité : Contient jusqu'à 12 œufs

4. Installation et Mise en Place

- Retirez le panier de son emballage et vérifiez qu'il n'est pas endommagé.
- Placez le panier à œufs sur une surface plane et stable.
- Assurez-vous que le panier est propre avant de l'utiliser.

5. Utilisation

- Pour charger le panier, placez les œufs délicatement dans les compartiments prévus à cet effet.
- Utilisez le panier pour le transport ou le service des œufs.
- Évitez les chocs et les manipulations brusques lors de l'utilisation du panier.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez le panier à œufs après chaque utilisation avec un chiffon humide.
- N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques agressifs ou d'outils abrasifs.
- Assurez-vous que le panier est complètement sec avant de le ranger.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : Le panier est endommagé.
- Solution : Retirez-le de l'utilisation et contactez le service client pour assistance.
- Problème : Difficulté à nettoyer le panier.
- Solution : Utilisez un chiffon doux et de l'eau savonneuse pour un nettoyage facile.

8. Élimination

- Le panier à œufs doit être éliminé conformément aux réglementations locales en matière de déchets.
- Ne jetez pas le produit à la poubelle commune ; consultez votre municipalité pour des options de recyclage.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, contactez-nous :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Cestino per Uova 20 cm Kekk8

1. Informazioni Generali

Il cestino per uova Kekk8 è progettato per la raccolta e la conservazione delle uova in modo sicuro ed efficiente. Questo prodotto è realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, garantendo resistenza e durata nel tempo.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Avvertenza: Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso alimentare.
- Non utilizzare il cestino in prossimità di fonti di calore intenso o fiamme.
- Evitare urti o cadute per mantenere l'integrità del prodotto.
- Lavarsi le mani prima di toccare il cestino e le uova.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o spugne ruvide che potrebbero danneggiare la superficie del cestino.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini se non utilizzato sotto supervisione.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 20 cm di diametro
- Materiale: Plastiche alimentari di alta qualità
- Colore: Trasparente
- Capacità: Fino a 12 uova
- Caratteristiche: Design impilabile, facile da pulire e trasportare

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Rimuovere il cestino dalla confezione.
2. Verificare che non ci siano danni visibili o fessure.
3. Posizionare il cestino su una superficie piana e stabile.
4. Assicurarsi che sia pulito prima di mettere le uova all'interno.
5. Non sono necessarie ulteriori installazioni o montaggi; il prodotto è pronto all'uso.

5. Funzionamento

Per utilizzare il cestino Kekk8, seguire questi semplici passaggi:

1. Posizionare le uova nel cestino, facendo attenzione a non sovraccaricarlo.
2. L'uscita per l'aria consente una buona circolazione, prolungando la freschezza delle uova.
3. Utilizzare il cestino per trasportare, refrigerare o conservare le uova in un luogo sicuro.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare il cestino con acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- Non utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi o disinfettanti.
- Risciacquare bene per rimuovere eventuali residui di sapone.
- Lasciare asciugare all'aria o asciugare con un panno morbido.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto quando non in uso.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: Il cestino è rotto.
Soluzione: Contattare l'assistenza clienti per la sostituzione.
- Problema: Le uova non si adattano.
Soluzione: Assicurarsi di non superare la capacità massima di 12 uova.

8. Smaltimento

Quando il prodotto non è più utilizzabile, smaltirlo in conformità con le normative locali. I materiali di plastica possono essere riciclati. Non dispersare nell'ambiente.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o domande, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania